PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3848746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TK HOLDINGS INC.	11/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE COALITION FOR TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC.	
Street Address:	803 7TH STREET, N.W., 3RD FLOOR	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20001-3717	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15090809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.marley@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108460-0003-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA E. MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/MARIA E. MARLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=108460-0003-102-TKHI-ACTS#page1.tif source=108460-0003-102-TKHI-ACTS#page2.tif source=108460-0003-102-TKHI-ACTS#page3.tif

PATENT 503802099 REEL: 038395 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TK HOLDINGS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 2500 Takata Drive, Auburn Mills, Michigan 48236, has an ownership interest in the following United States patent applications:

Application	Filing Date	Title	Publication No.
No. 61/528,658	Angust	System For Noninvasive Determination Of Alcohol In Tissue	
13/596,827	August 28, 2012	System For Noninvasive Measurement Of An Analyte In A Vehicle Driver	2013/0110311

and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, Automotive Coalition for Traffic Safety, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia and having an office and place of business at 803 7th Street, N.W., 3rd Floor, Washington, D.C. 20001-3717, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions and said United States patent applications; and

WHEREAS, TK HOLDINGS INC. and Automotive
Coalition for Traffic Safety, Inc., along with TRUTOUCH
TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place
of business at 317 Commercial Street NE, Suite 112,
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102, are parties to SUBCONTRACT/
SUBAWARD AGREEMENT No. ACTS-PII-11 under National Highway
Traffic Safety Administration Cooperative Agreement
No. DTNH22-08-H-00188;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TK HOLDINGS INC. does hereby, subject to any rights it may have under the aforementioned

PATENT REEL: 038395 FRAME: 0789 SUBCONTRACT/SUBAWARD AGREEMENT, sell, assign and transfer unto the said Automotive Coalition for Traffic Safety, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its rights, licenses or interests in and to said inventions and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent applications, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same, for Automotive Coalition for Traffic Safety, Inc.'s own use and benefit; and it hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said inventions to the said Automotive Coalition for Traffic Safety, Inc. as the assignee of its entire interest therein; and it further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby states and swears that:

- His or her title is set forth below;
- 2. He or she is authorized to sign this assignment on behalf of TK HOLDINGS INC.; and
- 3. The relevant evidentiary documents have been reviewed and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title to the above-identified patents and applications is in TK HOLDINGS INC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

11/27/13 Date	By: JAMES PATE TITLE: GLOSAL VICE PRESIDENT.
State of MicHib	County of Meocomb Ny Commission Expires May, 31,2018 Acting is the County of 12サインのルト
appeared <u>James</u> instrument on behathat he/she signed corporation as ALL	day of November 2013, before me have, the person who signed this lf of TK HOLDINGS INC., who acknowledged it on behalf of the identified by Vice Passof the identified irsuant to authority duly received.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	Notary Public ASSIGNEE:
I hereby arknowled behalf of Automoti By: Name:	dge the foregoing executed Assignment on ve Coalition for Traffic Safety, Inc., Date: 750/14

Title: